COMMONWEALTH OF KENTUCKY

BEFORE THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

* * * * *

In the Matter of

THE APPLICATION OF THE CRITTENDEN-LIVINGSTON) COUNTY WATER DISTRICT, A WATER DISTRICT ORGANIZED PURSUANT TO CHAPTER 74 OF THE KENTUCKY REVISED STATUTES, OF CRITTENDEN AND) LIVINGSTON COUNTIES, KENTUCKY, FOR (1) A CERTIFICATE OF PUBLIC CONVENIENCE AND NECESSITY, AUTHORIZING AND PERMITTING SAID WATER DISTRICT TO ACQUIRE AND CONSTRUCT A NEW WATERWORKS SYSTEM, CONSISTING OF A WATER) TREATMENT PLANT, PUMPING STATIONS, AND THE NECESSARY DISTRIBUTION SYSTEM AND LINES NEEDED TO SERVE WATER TO SAID DISTRICT; (2) APPROVAL OF THE PROPOSED PLAN OF FINANCING OF SAID PROJECT; AND (3) APPROVAL OF THE WATER RATES PROPOSED TO BE CHARGED BY THE DISTRICT TO CUSTOMERS OF THE DISTRICT

CASE NO. 8985

ORDER

Upon Motion of Crittenden-Livingston County Water District ("Crittenden-Livingston") filed March 27, 1984, and accompanying letter, and for good cause shown, the Commission HEREBY ORDERS that the time in which Crittenden-Livingston shall furnish the information required by paragraph 5 of the Commission's Order entered March 13, 1984, be and it hereby is extended to the close of business April 10, 1984.

Done at Frankfort, Kentucky, this 30th day of March, 1984.

PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

The france

ATTEST: